  1
SRC SINGLE ACTING JACK
Capacity
ton(KN)
Stroke
H(mm)
Model
Effec�ve area
(mm²)
Oil capacity
(mm³)
Collapsed
height
A(mm)
Extended
height
B(mm)
Outside
diameter
D(mm)
Weight
(kg)
5
（45）
16 SRC5-16
6.5
10 41 57
38
1
25 SRC5-25 16 110 135 1.2
76 SRC5-76 50 165 241 1.5
127 SRC5-127 83 215 342 1.9
177 SRC5-177 115 273 450 2.4
232 SRC5-232 151 323 555 2.8
10
（101）
26 SRC10-26
14.5
38 89 115
57
1.8
54 SRC10-54 78 121 175 2.3
105 SRC10-105 152 171 276 3.3
156 SRC10-156 226 247 403 4.4
203 SRC10-203 294 298 501 5.4
257 SRC10-257 373 349 606 6.4
304 SRC10-304 441 400 704 6.8
356 SRC10-356 516 450 806 8.2
15
（142）
25 SRC15-25
20.3
51 124 149
69
3.3
51 SRC15-51 104 149 200 4.1
101 SRC15-101 205 200 301 5
152 SRC15-152 308 271 423 6.8
203 SRC15-203 411 322 525 8.2
254 SRC15-254 516 373 627 9.5
305 SRC15-305 619 423 728 10.9
356 SRC15-356 723 474 830 11.8
25
（232）
26 SRC25-26
33.2
86 139 165
85
5.9
50 SRC25-50 166 165 215 6.4
102 SRC25-102 339 215 317 8.2
158 SRC25-158 525 273 431 10
210 SRC25-210 697 323 533 12.2
261 SRC25-261 867 374 635 14.1
311 SRC25-311 1033 425 736 16.3
362 SRC25-362 1202 476 838 17.7
30
（295）
209 SRC30-209 42.1 880 387 596 101 18.1
50
（498）
51 SRC50-51
71.2
362 176 227
127
15
101 SRC50-101 719 227 328 19.1
159 SRC50-159 1131 282 441 23.1
337 SRC50-337 2399 460 797 37.6
75
（718）
156 SRC75-156
102.6
1601 285 441
146
29.5
333 SRC75-333 3417 492 825 59
100
（933）
168 SRC100-168
133.3
2239 357 525
177
59

rD (mm)
Bore
diamet
er (mm)
Plunger
diamete
r F(mm)
Hole
diamete
r  Y
(mm)
Weight
kg
13（125）
8 SRCH13-8 17.9 14 55 63 69 54 35.1 19.6 1.5
42 SRCH13-42 17.9 75 120 162 69 54 35.1 19.6 2.8
76 SRCH13-76 17.9 136 184 260 69 54 35.1 19.6 4.4
20（215）
49 SRCH20-49 30.7 150 162 211 98 73 54.1 26.9 7.7
155 SRCH20-155 30.7 476 306 461 98 73 54.1 26.9 14.1
30（326）
64 SRCH30-64 46.6 298 178 242 114 89 63.5 33.3 10.9
155 SRCH30-155 46.6 722 330 485 114 89 63.5 33.3 21.8
60（576）
76 SRCH60-76 82.3 626 247 323 159 124 91.9 53.8 28.1
153 SRCH60-153 82.3 1259 323 476 159 124 91.9 53.8 35.4
100（931） 76 SRCH100-
76
133.0 1011 254 330 212 165 127.0 79 63.0
SRRH DOUBLE ACTING HOLLOW JACK
Capacity

ESXTende
d height
B(mm)
Outside
diameter
D(mm)
Bore
diameter
E(mm)
Plunger
diameter
F(mm)
Weight
(Kg)
5(45) 6 RSM5-6 6.5 4 32 38 58×41 28.7 19.5 1.0
10(101) 12 RSM10-12 14.5 18 42 54 82×55 42.9 21.5 1.4
20(201) 11 RSM20-11 28.7 32 51 62 101×76 60.5 27.5 3.1
30(295) 13 RSM30-13 42.1 55 58 71 117×95 73.2 39.5 4.5
50(435) 16 RSM50-16 62.2 99 66 82 140×114 89 44.5 6.8
75(714) 16 RSM75-16 102 164 79 95 165×139 114 62 11.3
100(886) 16 RSM100-16 126.6 203 85 101 178×153 127 65 14.5
150(1386) 16 RSM150-16 198.1 317 100 116 215×190 159 80 26.3
10(101) 38 SRCS10-38 14.5 55 88 126 69 42.9 38.1 4.1
20(201) 45 SRCS20-45 28.7 129 98 143 92 60.5 50.8 5.0
30(295) 62 SRCS30-62 42.1 261 117 179 101 73.2 66.5 6.8
50(435) 60 SRCS50-60 62.2 373 122 182 124 89 69.8 10.9
100(886) 57 SRCS100-57 126.6 722 141 198 165 127 92.2 22.7
YELLOW STONE ENGINEERING SOLUTIONS
YELLOW STONE ENGINEERING SOLUTIONS
  4
SHCL SINGLE ACTING LOCKNUT CYLINDER

Extended
height
B(mm)
Outside
diameter
D (mm)
Bore diameter
E (mm)
Plunger
diameter
F (mm)
Nut heights
(mm)
Weight
(kg)
 50 SHCL50-50 70.9 355 164 214 125 95 Tr95×4 38 15
 100 SHCL50-100 70.9 709 214 314 125 95 Tr95×4 38 20
50 150 SHCL50-150 70.9 1064 264 414 125 95 Tr95×4 38 25
(496) 200 SHCL50-200 70.9 1418 314 514 125 95 Tr95×4 38 30
 250 SHCL50-250 70.9 1773 364 614 125 95 Tr95×4 38 35
 300 SHCL50-300 70.9 2127 414 714 125 95 Tr95×4 38 40
 50 SHCL100-50 132.7 664 187 237 165 130 Tr130×6 45 30
 100 SHCL100-100 132.7 1327 237 337 165 130 Tr130×6 45 39
100 150 SHCL100-150 132.7 1991 287 437 165 130 Tr130×6 45 48
(929) 200 SHCL100-200 132.7 2654 337 537 165 130 Tr130×6 45 56
 250 SHCL100-250 132.7 3318 387 637 165 130 Tr130×6 45 64
 300 SHCL100-300 132.7 3981 437 737 165 130 Tr130×6 45 73
 50 SHCL150-50 200.9 1005 209 259 207 160 Tr160×6 47 53
 100 SHCL150-100 200.9 2010 259 359 207 160 Tr160×6 47 66
150 150 SHCL150-150 200.9 3014 309 459 207 160 Tr160×6 47 78
(1406) 200 SHCL150-200 200.9 4019 359 559 207 160 Tr160×6 47 92
 250 SHCL150-250 200.9 5024 409 659 207 160 Tr160×6 47 104
 300 SHCL150-300 200.9 6029 459 759 207 160 Tr160×6 47 117
 50 SHCL200-50 268.6 1343 243 293 237 185 Tr185×6 52 83
200 100 SHCL200-100 268.6 2687 293 393 237 185 Tr185×6 52 98
150 SHCL200-150 268.6 4030 343 493 237 185 Tr185×6 52 117 (1880)
 300 SHCL200-300 268.6 8060 493 793 237 185 Tr185×6 52 170
 50 SHCL250-50 362.8 1814 249 299 275 215 Tr215×6 58 116
250 100 SHCL250-100 362.8 3629 299 399 275 215 Tr215×6 58 135
150 SHCL250-150 362.8 5443 349 499 275 215 Tr215×6 58 162 (2540)
 300 SHCL250-300 362.8 10886 499 799 275 215 Tr215×6 58 234
 50 SHCL300-50 452.2 2261 295 345 310 240 Tr240×6 65 173
300 100 SHCL300-100 452.2 4522 345 445 310 240 Tr240×6 65 203
150 SHCL300-150 452.2 6782 395 545 310 240 Tr240×6 65 233 (3165)
 300 SHCL300-300 452.2 13565 545 845 310 240 Tr240×6 65 323
 50 SHCL400-50 551.2 2756 335 385 350 265 Tr265×6 75 250
400 100 SHCL400-100 551.2 5513 385 485 350 265 Tr265×6 75 225
150 SHCL400-150 551.2 8269 435 585 350 265 Tr265×6 75 327 (3859)
 300 SHCL400-300 551.2 16538 585 885 350 265 Tr265×6 75 441
 50 SHCL500-50 731.1 3653 375 725 400 305 Tr305×6 85 367
500 100 SHCL500-100 731.1 7302 425 525 400 305 Tr305×6 85 415
150 SHCL500-150 731.1 10959 475 625 400 305 Tr305×6 85 466 (5118)
 300 SHCL500-300 731.1 20930 625 925 400 305 Tr305×6 85 617
 50 SHCL600-50 854.8 4277 395 445 430 330 Tr330×6 95 446
600 100 SHCL600-100 854.8 8554 445 545 430 330 Tr330×6 95 505
150 SHCL600-150 854.8 12830 495 645 430 330 Tr330×6 95 562 (5984)
 300 SHCL600-300 854.8 25650 645 945 430 330 Tr330×6 95 737
 50 SHCL800-50 1163.5 5818 455 505 505 385 Tr385×6 105 709
800 100 SHCL800-100 1163.5 11636 505 605 505 385 Tr385×6 105 789
150 SHCL800-150 1163.5 17453 555 705 505 385 Tr385×6 105 870 (8145)
 300 SHCL800-300 1163.5 34907 705 1005 505 385 Tr385×6 105 1110
1000
50 SHCL1000-50 1451.4 7257 495 545 560 430 Tr430×6 118 949
150 SHCL1000-150 1451.4 21772 595 745 560 430 Tr430×6 118 1141
(10160)
300 SHCL1000-300 1451.4 73544 745 1045 560 430 Tr430×6 118 1430
YELLOW STONE ENGINEERING SOLUTIONS
YELLOW STONE ENGINEERING SOLUTIONS
  5
HCLP THIN LOCK NUT CYLINDER

height
B(mm)
Outside
diameter
D(mm)
Bore
diameter
E(mm)
Plunger
diameter
F (mm)
Nut height
S(mm)
Weight
kg
50(606) 50 HCLP50 86.6 432 125 175 140 105 Tr105×4 30 15
100(1001) 50 HCLP100 143.1 715 137 187 175 135 Tr135×6 32 26
150(1588) 45 HCLP150 226.8 1021 148 193 220 170 Tr170×6 42 44
200(2198) 45 HCLP200 283.4 1275 155 200 245 190 Tr190×6 44 57
250(2540) 45 HCLP250 362.9 1633 159 204 275 215 Tr215×6 46 74
400(3858) 45 HCLP400 551.3 2481 178 223 350 265 Tr265×6 58 134
500(5111) 45 HCLP500 730.2 3286 192 237 400 305 Tr305×6 65 189
SRTC SINGLE ACTING ESXTRA HIGH PRESSURE THIN CYLINDER
Capacity ton
(KN)
Stroke

height
A(mm)
ESXTende
d height
B (mm)
Outside
diameter
(mm)
Bore
diameter
E(mm)
Return
Weight
kg
5 10 SRTC05 3.46 34.6 30 35 60 21 Load return 0.67
10 10 SRTC10 7.07 70.7 30 40 70 30 Load return 0.9
25 10 SRTC25 17.34 173.4 30 40 90 47 Load return 1.49
50 10 SRTC50 38.46 384.6 30 40 118 70 Load return 2.43
100 10 SRTC100 69.36 693.6 33 43 152 94 Load return 3.81
150 10 SRTC150 105.63 1056.3 34 44 180 116 Load return 5.88
200 10 SRTC200 136.79 1367.9 35 45 204 132 Load return 8.15
YELLOW STONE ENGINEERING SOLUTIONS
YELLOW STONE ENGINEERING SOLUTIONS
  6
SHCG SINGLE ACTING HIGH TONNAGE CYLINDER

Oil capacity
cm3
Collapsed
height
Extended
height
Outside
diameter
Bore
diameter
Plunger
diameter
Weight
H(mm) A(mm) B(mm) D(mm) E(mm) F(mm) kg
50
50 SHCG50-50 78.5 392.5 162 212 140 100 70 17
100 SHCG50-100 78.5 785 212 312 140 100 70 21
150 SHCG50-150 78.5 1177.5 262 412 140 100 70 27
200 SHCG50-200 78.5 1570 312 512 140 100 70 32
250 SHCG50-250 78.5 1962.5 362 612 140 100 70 36
300 SHCG50-300 78.5 2355 412 712 140 100 70 39
100
50 SHCG100-50 153.9 769 182 232 180 140 100 32
100 SHCG100-100 153.9 1539 232 332 180 140 100 40
150 SHCG100-150 153.9 2308 282 432 180 140 100 48
200 SHCG100-200 153.9 3077 332 532 180 140 100 56
250 SHCG100-250 153.9 3846 382 632 180 140 100 64
300 SHCG100-300 153.9 4615 432 732 180 140 100 72
150
50 SHCG150-50 201 1005 196 246 216 160 115 42
100 SHCG150-100 201 2010 246 346 216 160 115 52
150 SHCG150-150 201 3014 296 446 216 160 115 62
200 SHCG150-200 201 4019 346 546 216 160 115 72
250 SHCG150-250 201 5024 396 646 216 160 115 72
300 SHCG150-300 201 6029 446 746 216 160 115 91
200
50 SHCG200-50 314 1570 216 266 268 200 150 62
150 SHCG200-150 314 4710 316 466 268 200 150 92
200 SHCG200-200 314 6280 366 566 268 200 150 107
300 SHCG200-300 314 9420 466 766 268 200 150 137
250
100 SHCG250-100 363 3629 265 365 285 215 165 123
150 SHCG250-150 363 5443 335 485 285 215 165 141
200 SHCG250-200 363 7257 385 585 285 215 165 159
300 SHCG250-300 363 10886 485 785 285 215 165 195
300
100 SHCG300-100 452 4522 362 462 320 240 190 237
150 SHCG300-150 452 6782 412 562 320 240 190 261
200 SHCG300-200 452 9043 462 662 320 240 190 285
300 SHCG300-300 452 13564 562 862 320 240 190 333
400
100 SHCG400-100 572 5723 425 525 367 270 220 293
150 SHCG400-150 572 8584 475 625 367 270 220 332
200 SHCG400-200 572 11445 525 725 367 270 220 362
300 SHCG400-300 572 17168 625 925 367 270 220 421
500
100 SHCG500-100 707 7065 469 569 400 300 240 316
150 SHCG500-150 707 10597 519 669 400 300 240 480
200 SHCG500-200 707 14130 569 869 400 300 240 433
300 SHCG500-300 707 21195 669 969 400 300 240 599
500 SHCG500-500 707 35325 869 1369 400 300 240 782
600
100 SHCG600-100 855 8548 479 549 445 330 270 791
150 SHCG600-150 855 12823 529 679 445 330 270 565
200 SHCG600-200 855 17097 579 779 445 330 270 637
300 SHCG600-300 855 25646 679 979 445 330 270 701
500 SHCG600-500 855 42723 879 1379 445 330 270 815
800
100 SHCG800-100 1194 11940 524 624 550 390 320 766
150 SHCG800-150 1194 17910 574 724 550 390 320 868
200 SHCG800-200 1194 23880 624 824 550 390 320 996
300 SHCG800-300 1194 35820 724 1024 550 390 320 1058
500 SHCG800-500 1194 59699 924 1424 550 390 320 1274
1000
100 SHCG1000-100 1451 14515 614 714 600 430 350 1022
150 SHCG1000-150 1451 21772 664 814 600 430 350 1194
200 SHCG1000-200 1451 29029 714 914 600 430 350 1267
300 SHCG1000-300 1451 43544 814 1114 600 430 350 1486
YELLOW STONE ENGINEERING SOLUTIONS
YELLOW STONE ENGINEERING SOLUTIONS
  7
SHCR DOUBLE ACTING HIGH TONNAGE CYLINDER

height
ESXTended
height
Outside
diamete
r
Bore
diamete
r
Plunger
diamete
r
Weight Advance RetSRACt Advance RetSRACt
cm2 cm3 H(mm) A(mm) B(mm) D(mm) E(mm) F(mm) kg
50
50 SHCR50-50 78.5 40 392.5 200 193 243 140 100 70 18
100 SHCR50-100 78.5 40 785 400 243 343 140 100 70 23
150 SHCR50-150 78.5 40 1177.5 600 293 443 140 100 70 28
200 SHCR50-200 78.5 40 1570 800 343 543 140 100 70 33
250 SHCR50-250 78.5 40 1962.5 1000 393 643 140 100 70 38
300 SHCR50-300 78.5 40 2355 1200 443 743 140 100 70 42
100
50 SHCR100-50 153.9 75.4 769 377 208 258 180 140 100 34
100 SHCR100-100 153.9 75.4 1539 754 258 358 180 140 100 42
150 SHCR100-150 153.9 75.4 2308 1131 308 458 180 140 100 50
200 SHCR100-200 153.9 75.4 3077 1508 358 558 180 140 100 58
250 SHCR100-250 153.9 75.4 3846 1885 408 658 180 140 100 66
300 SHCR100-300 153.9 75.4 4615 2262 458 758 180 140 100 74
150
50 SHCR150-50 201 97.1 1005 486 237 287 216 160 115 47
100 SHCR150-100 201 97.1 2010 971 287 337 216 160 115 57
150 SHCR150-150 201 97.1 3014 1457 337 387 216 160 115 67
200 SHCR150-200 201 97.1 4019 1943 387 587 216 160 115 77
250 SHCR150-250 201 97.1 5024 2429 437 687 216 160 115 87
300 SHCR150-300 201 97.1 6029 2914 487 787 216 160 115 97
200
50 SHCR200-50 314 137.4 1570 687 265 315 268 200 150 82
150 SHCR200-150 314 137.4 4710 2061 365 515 268 200 150 112
200 SHCR200-200 314 137.4 6280 2748 415 615 268 200 150 127
300 SHCR200-300 314 137.4 9420 4122 515 815 268 200 150 157
250
100 SHCR250-100 363 149 3629 1619 323 423 285 215 165 123
150 SHCR250-
150
363 149 5443 2429 373 523 285 215 165 141
200 SHCR250-
200
363 149 7257 3238 423 623 285 215 165 159
300 SHCR250-
300
363 149 10886 4857 523 823 285 215 165 195
300
100 SHCR300-
100
452 168.8 4522 1687 345 445 320 240 190 237
150 SHCR300-
150
452 168.8 6782 2531 395 545 320 240 190 261
200 SHCR300-
200
452 168.8 9043 3375 445 645 320 240 190 285
300 SHCR300-
300
452 168.8 13564 5063 545 845 320 240 190 333
400
100 SHCR400-100 572 192 5723 1923 427 527 367 270 220 310
150 SHCR400-150 572 192 8584 2885 477 627 367 270 220 342
200 SHCR400-200 572 192 11445 3847 527 727 367 270 220 374
300 SHCR400-300 572 192 17168 5770 627 927 367 270 220 438
500
100 SHCR500-100 707 254 7065 2543 474 574 400 300 240 433
150 SHCR500-150 707 254 10597 3815 524 674 400 300 240 478
200 SHCR500-200 707 254 14130 5087 574 774 400 300 240 521
300 SHCR500-300 707 254 21195 7630 674 974 400 300 240 613
500 SHCR500-500 707 254 35325 12717 874 1374 400 300 240 792
600
100 SHCR600-100 855 283 8548 2826 484 584 445 330 270 550
150 SHCR600-150 855 283 12823 4239 534 684 445 330 270 601
200 SHCR600-200 855 283 17097 5652 584 784 445 330 270 668
300 SHCR600-300 855 283 25646 8478 684 984 445 330 270 711
500 SHCR600-500 855 283 42723 14130 884 1384 445 330 270 904
800
100 SHCR800-100 1194 390 11940 3901 539 639 550 390 320 872
150 SHCR800-150 1194 390 17910 5852 589 739 550 390 320 988
200 SHCR800-200 1194 390 23880 7803 639 839 550 390 320 1092
300 SHCR800-
300
1194 390 35820 11704 739 1039 550 390 320 1176
500 SHCR800-
500
1194 390 59699 19507 939 1439 550 390 320 1355
1000
100 SHCR1000-
100
1451 490 14515 4898 614 714 600 430 350 1105
150 SHCR1000-
150
1451 490 21772 7348 664 814 600 430 350 1210
200 SHCR1000-
200
1451 490 29029 9797 714 914 600 430 350 1315
300 SHCR1000-
300
1451 490 43544 14695 814 1114 600 430 350 1528
1500
100 SHCR1500-
100
2205 949 22050 9491 835 935 790 530 400 3070
200 SHCR1500-
200
2205 949 44101 18981 935 1135 790 530 400 3550
300 SHCR1500-
300
2205 949 66151 28472 1035 1335 790 530 400 3940
500 SHCR1500-
500
2205 949 110252 47453 1235 1735 790 530 400 5450
2000
100 SHCR2000-
100
2921 11123 29210 11124 953 1053 910 610 480 4790
200 SHCR2000-
200
2921 11123 58420 22247 1053 1253 910 610 480 5210
300 SHCR2000-
300